TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

ABSTRACT

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

Background and Rationale

Research Questions and Sub-Problems
Purposes of the Study

Significance of the Study

Definition of Terms

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

English for Specific Purposes
Motivation and Attitudes

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

Participants
Instruments
Data Collection Procedures
Data Analysis
CHAPTER FOUR: RESEARCH RESULTS

Students’ Perceived Needs Analysis Results
The Classes

Comparison of Class Questionnaires

Page

39

39
44
46
43

49
49

55
72



Results of the Final Class Questionnaire 76

Interview with the Training Manager 79
CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION OF RESEARCH FINDINGS 83
Implications and Recommendations for Classroom Use 86
Recommendation for Future Study 94
Conclusions 96
Final Comments 98
REFERENCES 100
APPENDICES 117
A: Student Question Form 118
B: Students’ Perceived Needs Analysis 119
C: Final Class Questionnaire 120
D: Class Questionnaire 122
E: Open-Ended Questions 123
F: Lesson Plan Unit 6C 124
G: Week 2 General English Results 127
H: Week 2 Hotel English Results 128
I: Week 4 General English Results 129
J: Week 4 Hotel English Results 130
K: Week 6 General English Results 131
L: Week 6 Hotel English Results 132
M: Questions for Training Manager of Hotel 133

RESUME 134



LIST OF FIGURES
Figure 1. The ESP Juggling Act

Figure 2. Classroom Layout: Horseshoe Style

ix

24

47



Table 1.

Table 2.

Table 3.

Table 4.

LIST OF TABLES

Perceived Needs Analysis Results
Results of Class Questionnaires Combined
Hotel English Class Results

General English Class Results

51

73

77

78



ABBREVIATIONS

ESP: English for Specific Purposes

EOP: English for Occupational Purposes

EAP: English for Academic Purposes

ESAP: English for Specific Academic Purposes
EFL: English as a Foreign Language

ESL: English as a Second Language

ELT: English Language Teaching

L2: Second Language

NA: Needs Analysis

SOP: Standard Operating Procedur_e

TSA: Target Situation Analysis

Xi





