TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A CHANGULA ED COMENTE	i
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	iii
ABSTRACT	•
LIST OF FIGURES	1X
LIST OF TABLES	X
ABBREVIATIONS	xi
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
De di successi and Pationala	1
Background and Rationale	4
Research Questions and Sub-Problems	5
Purposes of the Study	5
Significance of the Study	<i>5</i>
Definition of Terms	0
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	8
English for Specific Dyrocopy	8
English for Specific Purposes Motivation and Attitudes	27
Motivation and Attitudes	21
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	39
Participants	39
Instruments	44
Data Collection Procedures	46
Data Analysis	48
CHAPTER FOUR: RESEARCH RESULTS	49
Students' Perceived Needs Analysis Results	49
The Classes	55
Comparison of Class Questionnaires	72

Results of the Final Class Questionnaire	
Interview with the Training Manager	79
CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION OF RESEARCH FINDINGS 83	,
Implications and Recommendations for Classroom Use	86
Recommendation for Future Study	94
Conclusions	96
Final Comments	98
REFERENCES	100
APPENDICES	117
A: Student Question Form	118
B: Students' Perceived Needs Analysis	119
C: Final Class Questionnaire	120
D: Class Questionnaire	122
E: Open-Ended Questions	123
F: Lesson Plan Unit 6C	124
G: Week 2 General English Results	127
H: Week 2 Hotel English Results	128
I: Week 4 General English Results	129
J: Week 4 Hotel English Results	130
K: Week 6 General English Results	131
L: Week 6 Hotel English Results	132
M: Questions for Training Manager of Hotel	133
RESUME	134

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure 1. The ESP Juggling Act	24
Figure 2. Classroom Layout: Horseshoe Style	47
	/
Q Y	

LIST OF TABLES

Table 1.	Perceived Needs Analysis Results	51
Table 2.	Results of Class Questionnaires Combined	73
Table 3.	Hotel English Class Results	77
Table 4.	General English Class Results	78
	3	

ABBREVIATIONS

ESP: English for Specific Purposes

EOP: English for Occupational Purposes

EAP: English for Academic Purposes

ESAP: English for Specific Academic Purposes

EFL: English as a Foreign Language

ESL: English as a Second Language

ELT: English Language Teaching

L2: Second Language

NA: Needs Analysis

SOP: Standard Operating Procedure

TSA: Target Situation Analysis